



February 01, 2025

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services/ Listing
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

SYMBOL: POLICYBZR

SCRIP CODE: 543390

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results (“Results”) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clipping for publication of the Financial Results (“Results”) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 30, 2025, published in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (All India editions in English language) on February 01, 2025; and
- Jansatta (Delhi and NCR edition in Hindi (vernacular) language) on February 01, 2025.

The above said disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company at <https://www.pbfintech.in/investor-relations/>.

You are requested to take the same on records.

**Yours Sincerely,
For PB Fintech Limited**

**Bhasker Joshi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl.: A/a

policybazaar^{com}

paisabazaar^{com}

QuickFIXcars

doc:
prime

PB FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office Address : Plot No. 119, Sector-44, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)

Telephone No. : 0124-4562900, Fax : 0124-4562902 E-mail : enquiry@policybazaar.com

Website : www.pbfintech.in CIN : L51909HR2008PLC037998

P POONAWALLA
FINCORP
POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2024

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 March 2024		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1 Total income from operations	1,057.17	773.76	3,049.53	3,147.33		
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	25.18	356.76	(215.62)	1,317.65		
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	25.18	356.76	(215.62)	2,134.17		
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	18.73	265.14	(160.67)	1,651.51		
5 Net profit/(loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations	18.73	265.14	(160.67)	1,683.06		
6 Total comprehensive income for the period	20.91	264.79	(158.82)	1,683.70		
[comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]						
7 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	154.58	153.75	154.58	154.11		
8 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					8,012.97	
9 Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for interim periods)						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.24	3.45	(2.08)	21.89		
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.24	3.41	(2.08)	21.63		

Notes :

1] Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Poonawalla Fincorp Limited :

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 March 2024		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1 Total income from operations	1,057.17	773.76	3,049.53	3,151.82		
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	25.18	356.76	(215.62)	1,317.34		
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	25.18	356.76	(215.62)	2,538.54		
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	18.73	265.14	(160.67)	2,055.96		
5 Total comprehensive income for the period	20.91	264.79	(158.82)	2,056.79		
[comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]						
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	154.58	153.75	154.58	154.11		
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					7,962.29	
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for interim periods)						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.24	3.45	(2.08)	26.75		
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.24	3.41	(2.08)	26.43		

2] The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act"). Any guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.

3] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.poonawallafincorp.com).

By order of the Board
For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited

Arvind Kapil
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 10429289)

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 31 January 2025

Registered Office: 201 and 202, 2nd Floor, AP81, Koregaon Park Annexe, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036, Maharashtra
Corporate Office: Unit No. 2401, 24th Floor, Altimus, Dr. G.M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Maharashtra
Website : www.poonawallafincorp.com; CIN: L51504PN1978PLC209007
Phone: +91 020 67808090; E-mail: secretarial@poonawallafincorp.com



GOA CARBON LIMITED

Registered Office: Dempo House, Campal, Panaji, Goa 403 001
Corporate Identity Number: L23109GA1967PLC000076
Website: www.goacarbon.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023		Year to date ended Dec 31, 2024		Year to date ended Dec 31, 2023		Year ended March 31, 2024	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
Total Income from Operations	12,946.95	11,901.56	27,242.85	37,627.97	87,884.37	105,730.64						
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,039.43)	(1,401.53)	4,620.26	(2,020.94)	10,210.17	11,571.09						
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,039.43)	(1,401.53)	4,620.26	(2,020.94)	10,210.17	11,571.09						
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(834.39)	(1,012.74)	3,458.75	(1,548.69)	7,613.87	8,550.22						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(834.33)	(970.20)	3,483.40	(1,441.97)	7,678.14	8,669.12						
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10)	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown as per Balance Sheet of the previous year											23,840.15	
Basic earnings per equity share (in ₹) after exceptional items	(9.12)	(11.07)	37.80	(16.92)	83.20	93.43						
* (not annualised)	*	*	*	*	*	*						
Diluted earnings per equity share (in ₹) after exceptional items	(9.12)	(11.07)	37.80	(16.92)	83.20	93.43						
* (not annualised)	*	*	*	*	*	*						

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2) The detailed Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th January 2025. The full format of the Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of The BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.goacarbon.com).

3) The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company (ies), as on 31st December 2024. Hence consolidated financial results are not required to be prepared.

4) Further, the aforementioned results can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) as provided below.



Panaji, Goa. 30th January 2025

For GOA CARBON LIMITED

ANUPAM MISRA
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIN : 09615362

policy bazaar ^{com}



paisabazaar ^{com}

PB FINTECH LIMITED

CIN: L51909HR2008PLC037998

Regd Office: Plot No. 119, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Tel: 0124-4562900, Fax: 0124-4562907, Website: www.pbfintech.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@pbfintech.in

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis						
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	3,889	3,763	2,714	10,659	7,598	11,029	1,29,162	1,16,723	87,089	3,46,934	2,34,811	3,43,768	
2. Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,808	631	2,696	3,284	5,087	4,452	8,512	6,025	3,723	17,512	422	7,711	
3. Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	1,808	631	2,696	3,606	5,087	4,425	8,512	6,025	3,723	21,617	422	7,711	
4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	1,397	539	2,696	2,926	5,087	3,619	7,154	5,098	3,723	18,250	422	6,441	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising profit for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) after tax]	1,393	526	2,694	2,892	5,061	3,570	7,400	5,186	3,752	18,170	351	6,106	
6. Equity share capital	9,184	9,123	9,020	9,184	9,020	9,024	9,184	9,123	9,020	9,184	9,020	9,024	
7. Other equity including non-controlling interest						7,63,913						5,78,623	
8. Earnings/(loss) per share (of ₹2/- each)													
(a) Basic	0.31	0.12	0.60	0.65	1.14	0.81	1.57	1.12	0.85	4.03	0.14	1.50	
(b) Diluted	0.30	0.12	0.59	0.64	1.11	0.78	1.55	1.09	0.83	3.96	0.14	1.45	
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	

Notes:

1. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

2. These above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on January 30, 2025.

3. During the quarter ended December 31, 2024, the Company granted 979,927 and 3,547,983 stock options convertibles into equal number of equity Shares of the Company of face value of ₹2/- each under the employee stock option scheme – 2021 and employee stock option scheme – 2024 respectively, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) of the Company, to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries. Share based payment expense for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 at standalone level is ₹2,412 lakhs and ₹9,808 lakhs respectively and at consolidated level is ₹5,100 lakhs and ₹17,858 lakhs respectively.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pbfintech.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



Place: Gurugram
Date: January 30, 2025

PB Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Yashish Dahiya
Chairman and CEO

'यू-विन' मंच टीकाकरण में 7.44 करोड़ लाभार्थी पंजीकृत : सर्वेक्षण

जनसत्ता यूरो नई दिल्ली, 31 जनवरी। 'यू-विन पोर्टल' ने 27 नवंबर, 2024 तक 7.44 करोड़ लाभार्थियों को पंजीकृत किया है, 1.26 करोड़ टीकाकरण सत्र आयोजित किए हैं और इसके माध्यम से 27.84 करोड़ खुराकें दी गई हैं। आर्थिक सर्वेक्षण 2024-25 में यह जानकारी देते हुए यह भी कहा गया है कि यह भारत के टीकाकरण प्रयासों में एक परिवर्तनकारी कदम है।

शुक्रवार को संसद में पेश की गई बजट-पूर्व इस सर्वेक्षण में उन पहलों का जिक्र किया गया है, जिनमें समय पर बीमारी का पता लगाने और व्यक्तिगत उपचार की सिफारिशों से लेकर 'टेलीहेल्थ' प्रौद्योगिकी देखी गई। 'टेलीहेल्थ' प्रौद्योगिकी रोगियों और स्वास्थ्य पेशेवरों को डिजिटल तरीके से जोड़ती है। इन कदमों का लक्ष्य स्वास्थ्य कार्य कुशलता एवं प्रभावकारिता में सुधार लाना है। इस रपट में 'यू-विन' को उपयोगी अनुकूल मंच बताया गया है जो टीकाकरण रिकार्ड तक निर्बाध पहुंच, अनुकूल समय-सारणी, 'किसी भी समय पहुंच' और 'कहीं भी' टीकाकरण को सक्षम बनाता है।



कार्यालय मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी, दिल्ली
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI

Old St. Stephen's College Building
Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006
Email:osdmedia2024@gmail.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना

विधान सभा राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली आम चुनाव 2025 के दौरान चुनाव समाप्ति के लिए नियत समय से पहले अडतालिस (48) घंटे में सार्वजनिक बैठकों, चलचित्र, टेलीविजन या उसी प्रकार के अन्य उपकरणों के माध्यम से किसी भी राजनीतिक विज्ञापनों (चुनाव से संबंधित) के प्रदर्शन और जनसभा पर प्रतिबन्ध

जनसाधारण, सभी इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मीडिया हाउस, राजनीतिक दलों तथा चुनाव लड़ने वाले सभी उम्मीदवारों का ध्यान जनप्रतिनिधित्व, 1951 की धारा 126 की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है, जिसमें कहा गया है कि चुनाव क्षेत्र में किसी भी चुनाव समाप्ति के लिए नियत समय से पहले अडतालिस (48) घंटे के दौरान मतदान क्षेत्र में:-

- (1) कोई भी व्यक्ति -
(क) निर्वाचन के सम्बन्ध में कोई सार्वजनिक सभा या जुलूस न बुलाएगा, न आयोजित करेगा, न उसमें उपस्थित होगा, न उसमें सम्मिलित होगा और न उसे संबोधित करेगा : या
(ख) चलचित्र, टेलीविजन या वैसे ही अन्य साधनों द्वारा जनता के समक्ष किसी निर्वाचन संबंधी बात का संप्रदर्शन नहीं करेगा; या
(ग) किसी भी मतदान क्षेत्र में किसी भी चुनाव के लिए मतदान के समापन के लिए निर्धारित समय के साथ समाप्त होने वाली अडतालीस घंटे की अवधि के दौरान, कोई संगीत समारोह या कोई नाट्य अभिनय या कोई अन्य मनोरंजन या आमोद-प्रमोद जनता के सदस्यों को उसके प्रति आकर्षित करने की दृष्टि से, आयोजित करके या उसके आयोजन की व्यवस्था करके, जनता के समक्ष किसी निर्वाचन संबंधी बात का प्रचार नहीं करेगा।

वर्णित अधिनियम के अनुभाग 126 के उपअनुभाग 2 के अनुसार, सूचित किया जाता है कि किसी भी व्यक्ति द्वारा उपअनुभाग (1) के प्रावधानों का उल्लंघन करना दंडनीय है। इसके लिए कारावास, जिसकी अवधि दो वर्ष तक की हो सकेगी, या जुर्माने से. या दोनों से. दंडनीय होगा।

इसके अतिरिक्त, धारा 126 (3) में कहा गया है कि चुनाव सामग्री अभिव्यक्ति का आशय ऐसी सामग्री से है जो कि चुनाव के परिणाम में प्रभाव डालने या प्रभावित करने के उद्देश्य से परिकल्पित हो।

अतः सूचित किया जाता है कि उपर्युक्त प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें तथा चुनाव के सम्बन्ध में किसी भी बैठक या जुलूस का आह्वान, आयोजन, भागीदारी या सम्बोधन नहीं करें और यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित अवधि के दौरान दल / संगठन / उम्मीदवारों द्वारा उपर्युक्त माध्यमों (जिसमें रेडियो, टेलीविजन, सोशल मीडिया, लाइव मीडिया आदि जैसे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मीडिया शामिल हैं) से राजनीतिक स्वरूप / विधान सभा राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली आम चुनाव 2025 से संबंधित विज्ञापनों को प्रसारित या प्रचारित नहीं किया जाए।

इसके अतिरिक्त सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित अवधि के दौरान मुख्य प्रचारक और दूसरे राजनैतिक नेताओं को प्रेस कॉन्फ्रेंस के माध्यम से मीडिया को सम्बोधित करने और किसी चुनाव सम्बंधित विषय पर इंटरव्यू से बचना चाहिए।

इसके अतिरिक्त, यह सूचित किया जाता है कि राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली में विधान सभा के आम चुनाव दिनांक: 05-02-2025 (बुधवार) को सुबह 07.00 बजे से शाम 06.00 बजे तक होंगे।

यह सूचना मार्गदर्शन और सम्बंधित पक्षों के अनुपालन के लिए जारी की जाती है।

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0492/24-25

हस्ता/-गौरव यादव
संयुक्त मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी



SIR SHADI LAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201 305
Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector-16A, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201 301
Website: www.sirshadilal.com | CIN: L51909UP1933PLC146675

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	5671.35	10102.13	17568.34	27650.95	46215.43
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1912.93)	(944.52)	(3454.97)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1912.93)	(944.52)	(3454.97)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1453.37)	(944.52)	(5657.13)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1533.43)	(905.54)	(5713.12)	(2642.08)	(875.35)
Equity share capital	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
Other equity					(16959.57)
Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised for the quarters)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)	(27.68)	(17.99)	(107.75)	(51.10)	(17.50)
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(27.68)	(17.99)	(107.75)	(51.10)	(17.50)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.sirshadilal.com).
- The Company has become a subsidiary of Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited ('TEIL') with effect from June 20, 2024 and the control over the Company has changed and now vests with TEIL. The present management has instituted a review of the accounting policies and estimates being presently followed and employed by the Company to ensure that these provide more reliable and relevant information relating to the financial performance and state of affairs of the Company and with a view to align them with those of the peers in the industry. Pursuant thereto, the accounting policy for measurement of land has been changed from revaluation model to cost model in the quarter ended June 30, 2024. The impact of such change on the financial results has been considered retrospectively in accordance with Ind AS 8 'Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors' and is as under.

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
Impact on the items of total comprehensive income:					
Reduction in other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	37781.55
Impact on the items of balance sheet:					
Reduction in revaluation surplus (other equity)	-	44559.14	-	44559.14	82340.69
Reduction in carrying amount of segment assets (Property, plant and equipment)					
- Sugar	-	30096.43	-	30096.43	55599.59
- Distillery	-	14462.71	-	14462.71	26741.10
	-	44559.14	-	44559.14	82340.69

As a result of the review of other accounting policies, if any further change is identified to be made, the same shall be incorporated in the subsequent quarter(s).

- The Board at its meeting held on December 10, 2024 has, subject to necessary approvals, considered and approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited ('TEIL'), Sir Shadi Lal Enterprises Limited ('SSELE') and Triveni Power Transmission Limited ('TPTL') and their respective shareholders and their respective creditors under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules made thereunder (the "Scheme") for amalgamation of SSELE into TEIL and demerger of Power Transmission Business ('PTB') of TEIL into TPTL. The approval/no-objection of Stock Exchanges to the Scheme on the application filed by the Company is awaited.



For Sir Shadi Lal Enterprises Limited
Tarun Sawhney
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida
Date: January 31, 2025

policybazaar.com



paisabazaar.com

PB FINTECH LIMITED

CIN: L51909HR2008PLC037998

Regd Office: Plot No. 119, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Tel: 0124-4562900, Fax: 0124-4562907, Website: www.pbfintech.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@pbfintech.in

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis						
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	3,889	3,763	2,714	10,659	7,598	11,029	1,29,162	1,16,723	87,089	3,46,934	2,34,811	3,43,768	
2. Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,808	631	2,696	3,284	5,087	4,452	8,512	6,025	3,723	17,512	422	7,711	
3. Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	1,808	631	2,696	3,606	5,087	4,425	8,512	6,025	3,723	21,617	422	7,711	
4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	1,397	539	2,696	2,926	5,087	3,619	7,154	5,098	3,723	18,250	422	6,441	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising profit for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) after tax]	1,393	526	2,694	2,892	5,061	3,570	7,400	5,186	3,752	18,170	351	6,106	
6. Equity share capital	9,184	9,123	9,020	9,184	9,020	9,024	9,184	9,123	9,020	9,184	9,020	9,024	
7. Other equity including non-controlling interest						7,63,913						5,78,623	
8. Earnings/(loss) per share (of ₹2/- each)													
(a) Basic	0.31	0.12	0.60	0.65	1.14	0.81	1.57	1.12	0.85	4.03	0.14	1.50	
(b) Diluted	0.30	0.12	0.59	0.64	1.11	0.78	1.55	1.09	0.83	3.96	0.14	1.45	
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		

Notes:

- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- These above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on January 30, 2025.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2024, the Company granted 979,927 and 3,547,983 stock options convertibles into equal number of equity Shares of the Company of face value of ₹2/- each under the employee stock option scheme - 2021 and employee stock option scheme - 2024 respectively, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) of the Company, to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries. Share based payment expense for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 at standalone level is ₹2,412 lakhs and ₹9,808 lakhs respectively and at consolidated level is ₹5,100 lakhs and ₹17,858 lakhs respectively.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pbfintech.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



Place: Gurugram
Date: January 30, 2025

PB Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Yashish Dahiya
Chairman and CEO